PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3836302

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 034213 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINALLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT HAD FABIEN SCHWEIGHOFFER ON IT AND HE ASSIGNED HIS RIGHTS TO THE RECEIVING PARTY. | | | |
|---|---------|--|---|----------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | |
| JOHN E. DONELLO | | | | 03/08/2007 | |
| LAUREN M. LUHRS | | | | 03/21/2007 | |
| FABIEN J. SCHWEIGHOFFER | | | | 03/09/2007 | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | | | NO | | |
| Name: | | ALLERGAN, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 2525 C | 2525 DUPONT DRIVE | | | |
| City: | IRVINE | IRVINE | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92612 | 92612 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | Number | | |
| Property Type | | 1110 | | | |
| Application Number: | | 1418 | 4343 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| | | 246-4249 | | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via | | |
| Phone: | • | | 464500 | | |
| Email: PATE | | ENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM | | | |
| Correspondent Name | | | ERGAN, INC. | | |
| Address Line 1: 2525 | | DUPONT DRIVE | | | |
| Address Line 4: IRVIN | | NE, CALIFORNIA 92612 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N | IUMBER: | | 18172CON (BMS) | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | JONATHAN BASS | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Jonathan Bass/ | | | |
| | | l | | | |

04/19/2016

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3 source=18172CON-Original-Coversheet#page1.tif source=18172CON-Assignment#page1.tif source=18172CON-Assignment#page2.tif

503068728 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115331

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| JOHN E. DONELLO | **** | | 03/08/2007 | | |
| LAUREN M. LUHRS | | | 03/21/2007 | | |
| | ОАТА | | | | |
| Name: ALLERGAN, INC. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 2525 DI | 2525 DUPONT DRIVE | | | |
| City: | IRVINE | IRVINE | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFO | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92612 | 92612 | | | |
| Property Typ | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 14184343 | | | |
| Application Number: | DATA | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA | (714)246-4249 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA be sent to if provided | (714)246-4249 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to if provided | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to if provided | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to if provided f e: | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 18172CON (BMS) | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 18172CON (BMS) JONATHAN Y. BASS | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (714)246-4249 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 18172CON (BMS) JONATHAN Y. BASS /Jonathan Y. Bass/ | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER DIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (714)246-4249 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 18172CON (BMS) JONATHAN Y. BASS | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER | E DATA | (714)246-4249 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7142464500 PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 18172CON (BMS) JONATHAN Y. BASS /Jonathan Y. Bass/ 11/19/2014 | | | |

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, John E. Donello of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, Fabien J. Schweighoffer of VAL-DE-MARNE, FRANCE and Lauren M. Luhrs of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHODS FOR TREATING COGNITIVE DISORDERS USING 1-BENZYL-1-HYDROXY-2,3-DIAMINO-PROPYL AMINES, 3-BENZYL-3-HYDROXY-2-AMINO-PROPIONIC ACID AMIDES AND RELATED COMPOUNDS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 6, 2007 under United States Patent Application Serial Number 60/893,207.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| | Server Same | -37973 | | |
|---|----------------|--------|--------|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and se | al this day of | EXXX | ple ha | |
| | - Æżĩ | \sum | ; | |

) ss:

)

State of California

County of Orange

John E. Donello

On 3/8/2007 before me, <u>Bonnie Ferguson</u> personally appeared <u>John E. Donello</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 038319 FRAME: 0476 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of Marda _____, 2007.

) 88:

| MALLOW | Julm |
|----------|------|
| Lauren M | |

State of CALIFORNIA

County of Orange

On $\frac{3/2/10}{2}$ before me, Bonnie Ferguson personally appeared Lauren M. Luhrs personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that we executed the same in his $\frac{1}{2}$ we authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WINESS my hand and a prove the second Commission # 1547242 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Jon 24, 2009

Notary Public

I have executed the Assignment on this 0 3 day of _____ ARC U____ 2007

Fabien J. Schweighoffer